KR Series 100 mm Circular Chart Recorders
R
ec
or
de
rs
                       Distributed worldwide by www.mcgoff-bethune.com
Introduction

de
rs
Ordering Information
MODEL K  R      -            -        -    -
Field No. 1    2      3       4           5       6       7      8       9          10     11      12         13          14    15
Fields 1, 2, 3.  BASE MODEL (See Note 1)
KR1- Base Model with 1 Pen
KR2- Base Model with 2 Pens
KR3- Base Model with 3 Pens
KR4- Base Model with 4 Pens
Field 4.  VOLTAGE (50/60 HZ)
1 - 110/120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
3 - 220/240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
5 - 24 Vdc
Field 5.  INPUT TYPE, PEN 1*
Field 6.  INPUT TYPE, PEN 2
Field 7.  INPUT TYPE, PEN 3
Field 8.  INPUT TYPE, PEN 4
0 - None
1 - Universal: Vdc, mVdc, (mAdc requires shunt); T/C
types B, C, E, J, K, L, N, R, S, T, Ni/Ni/Mo; and RTDs
100 Pt, 100 Ni, 120 Ni, 10 Cu.
2 - 5 to 100 Vdc (1 megohm, 100:1 resistor)
3 - 4 to 20 mAdc (250 ohm shunt)**
 * Must select option code 1, 2 or 3.
** AH20-3447U005 250 ohm shunt
Field 9.  ALARM RELAYS (See Note 2)
0 - None
2 - Two
4 - Four
6 - Six
8 - Eight
Field 10.  DOOR/CASE
Black color
A - Non-locking, glass window, NEMA 3
B - Locking, glass, NEMA 3
C - Non-locking, acrylic window, NEMA 3
D - Locking, acrylic window, NEMA 3
E - Non-locking, glass window, NEMA 4
F - Locking, glass, NEMA 4X
G - Non-locking, acrylic window, NEMA 4
H - Locking, acrylic window, NEMA 4
Off-white color
0 - Non-locking, glass window, NEMA 3
1 - Locking, glass, NEMA 3
2 - Non-locking, acrylic window, NEMA 3
3 - Locking, acrylic window, NEMA 3
4 - Non-locking, glass window, NEMA 4
5 - Locking, glass, NEMA 4X
6 - Non-locking, acrylic window, NEMA 4
7 - Locking, acrylic window, NEMA 4
Field 11.  ANALOG RE-TRANSMITTED SIGNAL AND
TRANSDUCER POWER SUPPLY (See Note 2)
0 - None
1 - One transmitted signal
2 - Two transmitted signals
3 - Three transmitted signals
4 - Four transmitted signals
5 - Transducer power supply
6 - Transducer power supply, one signal
7 - Transducer power supply, two signals
8 - Transducer power supply, three signals
9 - Transducer power supply, four signals
Field 12.  DIGITAL COMMUNICATION AND EVENT INPUTS
(See Note 2)
0 - None
1 - RS-422
2 - Eight event inputs
3 - Sixteen event inputs
4 - RS-422, eight event inputs
5 - RS-422, sixteen event inputs
Field 13.  TOTALIZERS (assignable to any input)
0 - None